FCPM FTC-1594	12-03-1999	IR SHEET U.S. DEPA	RIMENT OF COMMERCE	
MeD 11126149		JALY )	Atom and Tradomarx Chica	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥  To the Honorable Commissioner	101213498	d the attached original documen	<u> </u>	
	101210100			
1. Name of conveying party(les):	1 / B	Te and address of receiving party		
Fleet Capital Corporation		The Ducane Company	Inc.	
riest capital corporation	11-26-1999	mai Acdress:		
	U.S Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept	Dt. #26		
	1	Judet Address: 800 Dutch Squ	are Boulevard	
<u> </u>	Association Limited Partnership	City: Columbia State:	SC 77P 29210	
☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	1 Chilled Latinessinh	OnyOale.		
Cther		Individual(s) ditzenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attact	red? Li Yes XX No	Association      General Partnership		
		☐ Limited Partnership.		
3. Nature of conveyance:	_	☐ Corporation-State		
_	Merger Change of Name	Cther	4	
Security Agreement  Other Release of Trademar		If assignee is not domicified in the United States, a condesionation is attached:	Yes Q.No	
Agreement dated Mar	ch 24, 1997	(Ceargnations must be a secarate document from Assignment)		
Execution Date: October 27,	1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) artached?	Yes 3.No	
Application number(s) or registration r     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attac	B. Trademark registration No.(s)  1,767,356  1,767 → Yes WNo		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of apolications and registrations involved:		
Name: W. Kirk McCord	<del> </del>			
Internal Address: P.O. Box 799	900	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$	40.00	
Dallas, TX	75379-9900	☑ Endosed		
		Q Authorized to be charged to depos	sit account	
Street Accress: 2140 Lake Park	Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Richardson State:	TX ZIP: 75080	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if payi	ing by deposit account:	
G.,	DO NOT USE TO	IS SPACE		
12/02/1999 TTON11 00000186 1787356	\			
01 FC:481 40.00 DP				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bells of the original document.	/ ef, the foregoing informa	ition is true and correct and any attached	copy is a true copy	
W Kirk McCard	111	elle Card 11	1-19-99	
W. Kirk McCord  Name of Person Signing		Signature	Cate	
		Total number of pages comprising cay TRADEMAE	er sheet:	
			<u> </u>	

## TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made this 27th day of October, 1999, by FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION (the "Secured Party") in favor of THE DUCANE COMPANY, INC., a South Carolina corporation (the "Grantor");

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on March 24, 1997, the Grantor and the Secured Party executed a Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded on July 18, 1997 in Reel 1611, Frame 0122, Office of the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, pursuant to which the Grantor granted the Secured Party a lien in and security interest upon certain trademarks and trademark applications of the Grantor as more particularly described therein; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party, at the request of the Grantor, has agreed to release its lien in and security interest upon those trademarks and trademark applications set forth on **Exhibit A** attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases, discharges and terminates its lien in and security interest upon the Trademarks, and transfers and conveys to the Grantor all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

Except as herein expressly released, the Secured Party shall retain a lien in and security interest upon all other trademarks and trademark applications of the Grantor encumbered by the terms of the Security Agreement.

This Trademark Release shall be binding upon the Secured Party and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has duly executed this Trademark Release on the day and year first above written.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

y: <u>182</u>

inte: \_

TRADEMARK REEL: 001994 FRAME: 0867

### STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

### COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

	The foregoing	instrument	was executed and	acknowledged before me th	nis 27 <sup>th</sup> day of
Octobe	er, 1999, by 🔀	pland J.	Robinson	acknowledged before me th, personally known to m	e to be a Vice-
Preside	ent of FLEET	CAPITAL (	CORPORATION,	on behalf of the corporation	· 5e.

My Commission Expires: 3/6/03

FINANCE 13127-002026 11096 KMG

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001994 FRAME: 0868** 

# EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK RELEASE

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
------------------	---------------------	-------------------

Oilmaster 1767356 April 27, 1993

#INANCE/ 19971 1 - 002/06/013.4 - KMC

**RECORDED: 11/26/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 001994 FRAME: 0869